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STARTING ORDER Mixed 100m  START 13:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 274 BYCHKOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 

O 196 SUANSUK Nopphaket THA 

2 I 189 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 

O 131 KOCH Laura GER 

3 I 129 FROST Lars GER 

O 128 DOPPLER Paulina GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 138 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 

O  ---  

5 I 237 SPEL Jip NED 

O 137 SCHWABL Greta GER 

 

 

STARTING ORDER Women 500m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 122 SEDLÁČKOVÁ Martina CZE 

O 180 ONDRŮŠKOVÁ Celestýna CZE 

2 I 120 GEIEROVÁ Anna CZE 

O 184 ENTHOLZER Lisa GER 

3 I 124 LAI Emily CZE 

O 191 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 

4 I 193 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

O 182 SCUROVA Dominika GER 

5 I 271 SEPPELE Lea AUT 

O 206 HORKÁ Stella CZE 

6 I 245 MENEGATTI Alice ITA 

O 219 ZANELLA Cecilia ITA 

7 I 192 POTAPOVA Ksenya UKR 

O 218 BIANCHI Sonia ITA 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 217 SINISI Chiara ITA 

O 228 AMICONE Ginevra ITA 

9 I 243 KUCINA Ance LAT 

O 242 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT 

10 I 235 HENCKEL Claudia NED 

O 168 GEUTNER Julia GER 

11 I 236 HULSHOF Emma NED 

O 222 ONA Rodriguez ESP 

12 I 198 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 

O 111 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 

13 I 230 ŞTEF Raluca Doina ROU 

O 270 SARONNI Sofia ITA 

 

STARTING ORDER Men 500m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 273 TRAUB Günther GER 

O 117 SUCHÝ Václav CZE 

2 I 113 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT 

O 118 ŽILKA Maxim CZE 

3 I 119 ČERMÁK Jakub CZE 

O 108 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 

4 I 211 DOHNALIK Pavel CZE 

O 229 FARAO Nhak ITA 

5 I 178 KURŠ Marek CZE 

O 201 ROTTER Georg GER 

6 I 212 MAMMITZSCH Andrè GER 

O 215 ABIS Samuele ITA 

7 I 234 VAN HIJUM Sybe NED 

O 266 GIANOTTI Matteo ITA 

8 I 231 GOUDSWAARD Jeroen NED 

O 269 ANDREATTA Samuele ITA 

9 I 232 LELIVELD Niels NED 

O 263 PEGHINI Federico ITA 

10 I 233 REILING Mark NED 

O 261 PROVERBIO Thomas ITA 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

11 I 268 BOSSI Riccardo ITA 

O 267 COVELLI Alessandro Antonio ITA 

12 I 214 ABIS Edoardo ITA 

O 259 DE CARLI Simone ITA 

13 I 210 WOICIK Filip ROU 

O 260 DE CARLI Manuel ITA 

14 I 166 PATZ Max GER 

O 262 PROVERBIO Simone ITA 

15 I 116 SEMENIUK Matej CZE 

O 264 MOSER Emanuel ITA 

16 I 159 HUBER Leo GER 

O 265 LEONARDELLI Mattia ITA 

17 I 241 VALGE Joonas EST 

O 162 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER 

18 I 106 SANTANA Martin GER 

O 161 KHOCHYN Hlib UKR 

19 I 216 DONADIO Marcelo BRA 

O 226 REZZONICO Alexander ESP 

 

*** B R E A K *** 
STARTING ORDER Mixed 300m  ca. 13:55 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 208 KRUTIŠ Vincent CZE 

O 209 SAMSONOVÁ Melissa CZE 

2 I 246 MOLENAAR marica SUI 

O 247 HAUPT Sarah AUT 

3 I 255 HAUPT Felix AUT 

O 258 RAGUSI Valentina AUT 

4 I 272 HUNDOVÁ Eliška CZE 

O 189 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 

5 I 131 KOCH Laura GER 

O 274 BYCHKOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 143 CHICK Thomas GER 

O 249 MEHNERT Julia AUT 

7 I 123 KRUTIŠOVÁ Jasmína CZE 

O 129 FROST Lars GER 

8 I 128 DOPPLER Paulina GER 

O 134 KOLLMANN Julian Emil GER 

9 I 250 MEHNERT Vanessa AUT 

O 126 KELECSÉNYI Laura CZE 

10 I 130 KOCH Luisa GER 

O 187 ZADYRAKA Nazar UKR 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

11 I 252 PAROLINI Linda AUT 

O 185 BOBIK Artem UKR 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

12 I 101 BEITLICH Hannes GER 

O 251 OBERSCHNEIDER Lina AUT 

 
 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Mixed 500m, 2nd distance ca. 14:25 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 143 CHICK Thomas GER 

O - - - - 

2 I 208 KRUTIŠ Vincent CZE 

O 209 SAMSONOVÁ Melissa CZE 

3 I 246 MOLENAAR marica SUI 

O 247 HAUPT Sarah AUT 

4 I 249 MEHNERT Julia AUT 

O 255 HAUPT Felix AUT 

5 I 258 RAGUSI Valentina AUT 

O 272 HUNDOVÁ Eliška CZE 

6 I 137 SCHWABL Greta GER 

O 123 KRUTIŠOVÁ Jasmína CZE 

7 I 134 KOLLMANN Julian Emil GER 

O 138 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 130 KOCH Luisa GER 

O 250 MEHNERT Vanessa AUT 

9 I 187 ZADYRAKA Nazar UKR 

O 126 KELECSÉNYI Laura CZE 

10 I 185 BOBIK Artem UKR 

O 237 SPEL Jip NED 

11 I 252 PAROLINI Linda AUT 

O 101 BEITLICH Hannes GER 

12 I 196 SUANSUK Nopphaket THA 

O 275 JAARSMA Shirley NED 

13 I 106 SANTANA Martin GER 

O 251 OBERSCHNEIDER Lina AUT 

 

*** B R E A K *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m  ca. 14:54 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 120 GEIEROVÁ Anna CZE 

O 122 SEDLÁČKOVÁ Martina CZE 

2 I 180 ONDRŮŠKOVÁ Celestýna CZE 

O 184 ENTHOLZER Lisa GER 

3 I 124 LAI Emily CZE 

O 182 SCUROVA Dominika GER 

4 I 253 PAULMICHL Julia AUT 

O 220 GATTAMORTA Lara ITA 

5 I 235 HENCKEL Claudia NED 

O 219 ZANELLA Cecilia ITA 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 243 KUCINA Ance LAT 

O 228 AMICONE Ginevra ITA 

7 I 222 ONA Rodriguez ESP 

O 198 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 

8 I 225 CABRERA Sara ESP 

O 111 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 

9 I 254 PETUTSCHNIGG Anna AUT 

O 230 ŞTEF Raluca Doina ROU 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1000m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 117 SUCHÝ Václav CZE 

O 108 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 

2 I 118 ŽILKA Maxim CZE 

O 119 ČERMÁK Jakub CZE 

3 I 212 MAMMITZSCH Andrè GER 

O 201 ROTTER Georg GER 

4 I 269 ANDREATTA Samuele ITA 

O 229 FARAO Nhak ITA 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 214 ABIS Edoardo ITA 

O 266 GIANOTTI Matteo ITA 

6 I 233 REILING Mark NED 

O 215 ABIS Samuele ITA 

7 I 210 WOICIK Filip ROU 

O 116 SEMENIUK Matej CZE 

8 I 226 REZZONICO Alexander ESP 

O 216 DONADIO Marcelo BRA 

 

 
*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1500m  ca. 15:45 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 191 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 

O 193 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

2 I 192 POTAPOVA Ksenya UKR 

O 245 MENEGATTI Alice ITA 

3 I 271 SEPPELE Lea AUT 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 218 BIANCHI Sonia ITA 

4 I 206 HORKÁ Stella CZE 

O 224 MORENO Teresa ESP 

5 I 270 SARONNI Sofia ITA 

O 236 HULSHOF Emma NED 
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STARTING ORDER Men 1500m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 211 DOHNALIK Pavel CZE 

O - - - - 

2 I 178 KURŠ Marek CZE 

O 113 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT 

3 I 259 DE CARLI Simone ITA 

O 263 PEGHINI Federico ITA 

4 I 261 PROVERBIO Thomas ITA 

O 231 GOUDSWAARD Jeroen NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 232 LELIVELD Niels NED 

O 267 COVELLI Alessandro Antonio ITA 

6 I 265 LEONARDELLI Mattia ITA 

O 262 PROVERBIO Simone ITA 

7 I 223 ROBLA Manuel ESP 

O 264 MOSER Emanuel ITA 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 3000m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 217 SINISI Chiara ITA 

O 220 GATTAMORTA Lara ITA 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 3000m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 273 TRAUB Günther GER 

O - - - - 

2 I 234 VAN HIJUM Sybe NED 

O 268 BOSSI Riccardo ITA 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 213 JÍLEK Metoděj CZE 

O 260 DE CARLI Manuel ITA 
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